

Order No 10 dated 10.10.23

This day is fixed for appearance and reconciliation and for filling w/s in the meantime.

Both the parties file haziras. Respondent files w/s. Copy served.

Both parties made reconciliation in my chamber separately. There is no chances for reconciliation.

Hence, fix the matter for framing of Issues.

Fix 06.02.2024 for framing of Issues.

2nd Addl Dist Judge,
Sealdah